In connection with the IPO, on July 17, 2018, we entered into stock purchase agreements with certain funds affiliated with Oaktree Capital Management
and Benefit Street Partners, pursuant to which we purchased an aggregate of 410,229 and 1,391,967 shares of our common stock, respectively, or 1,802,196 in
total. In addition to 8,695,653 shares of common stock issued and sold for our benefit in the IPO, we simultaneously received $24 million for selling
1,802,196 shares to the public and paid $24 million to purchase 1,802,196 shares under the stock purchase agreements. We purchased the shares immediately
following the closing of the IPO and retired and returned them to the status of authorized but unissued shares. The selling stockholders also directly sold an
additional 2,545,630 shares at a price to the public of $14.00 per share for which we did not receive any proceeds.

6

BERRY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018
($ in thousands, except per share amounts)

Berry Corp. (Successor)
Year Ended December

31, 2018  Issuance of 2026 Notes
Adjustments

Series A Preferred
Stock Conversion and

Common Stock
Offering Adjustments

Berry Corp.
(Successor)
Pro Forma

Revenues and other:

Oil, natural gas and NGL sales $ 552,874  $ —  $ —  $ 552,874

Electricity sales 35,208   35,208

Gains (losses) on oil derivatives (4,621)   (4,621)

Marketing revenues 2,322   2,322

Other revenues 774   774

Total revenues and other 586,557  —  —  586,557

Expenses and other:

Lease operating expenses 188,776   188,776

Electricity generation expenses 20,619   20,619

Transportation expenses 9,860   9,860

Marketing expenses 2,140   2,140

General and administrative expenses 54,026   54,026

Depreciation, depletion and amortization 86,271   86,271

Taxes, other than income taxes 33,117   33,117

(Gain) losses on natural gas derivatives (6,357)   (6,357)

(Gain) losses on sale of assets and other, net (2,747)   (2,747)

Total expenses and other 385,705  —  —  385,705

Other income and (expenses):

Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized (35,648)  (1,764) (a) 1,626 (c) (35,786)

Other, net 243   243

Total other income (expenses) (35,405)  (1,764)  1,626  (35,543)

Reorganization items, net 24,690   24,690

Income (loss) income before income taxes 190,137  (1,764)  1,626  189,999

Income tax expense (benefit) 43,035  (405) (b) 373 (b) 43,003

Net income (loss) 147,102  (1,359)  1,253  146,996

Series A preferred stock dividends and conversion to common stock (97,942)   5,650 (f) (92,292)

Net income (loss) attributable to common stockholders $ 49,160  $ (1,359)  $ 6,903  $ 54,704

Net income (loss) per share of common stock:

Basic $ 0.85   $ 0.64

Diluted $ 0.85   $ 0.64

Weighted average common shares outstanding:

Basic 57,743 (g)   27,123 (d) (e) 84,866

Diluted 57,932 (g)   27,123 (d) (e) 85,055

7

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations and explanatory notes present the financial information of Berry Corp.
assuming the events and transactions had occurred on January 1, 2018.

The following are descriptions of the columns included in the accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations:

Issuance of 2026 Notes Adjustments represent adjustments to give effect to the Company’s issuance and net proceeds of the 2026 Notes to the
consolidated statements of operations as of the date assumed.